

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11198/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in ITA No. 50/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD. TR. M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11252 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11255 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11259 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11261 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11289 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11676 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11708 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11838 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master