

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7223 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD. TR. M.D. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, DEHRADUN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7224 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7225 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7226 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7227 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7228 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7229 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7230 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7231 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr.D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr.H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr.Mohd. Manan. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.Nos.7226/2008, 7227/2008 and 7230/2008 :

At the joint request, the appeals are adjourned, to be heard along with C.A.No.735 of 2007.

In rest of the appeals Mr.S. Ganesh learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 12.45 p.m. and concluded 3.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.B. Bhattacharya, learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions upto 3.25 p.m. Then Mr. Ganesh replied upto 3.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Neelam Arora]
Court Master